
V D F A C T  S H E E T

HUUUCi c-
'ay 1947

IiiClEGHCE - The number of cases occurring in a stated area during a specific 

tine period, usually one year.

TABLE I

SYPHILIS MINIMUM AHfflJAL INCIEErTCE LSTI1ATES 
1936 - 1947

Year

1936-37
1940-41
1941 '
1942
1943

1945
1946 
194?

Gonori

ppr

Method
of

Calculation

Civilians & Armed Forces C ontinental II ,S. Civilians
Total Acquired C on- 

genital
Total Acquired C on- 

rrenital

Survey mm mm mm 259,000
Survey — — — --- 173,000 —

Morbidity Reports 202,000 104,000 13,000 195,000 177,000 13,000
1! 223,000 206,000 17,000 209,000 192,000 17,000
n 276,000 260,000 16,000 247,000 231,000 16,000ti 259,000 245,000 14,000 215,000 201,000 14,000tt 246,000 234,000 12,000 190,000 173,000 12,000
u 263,000 251,000 12,000 214,000 202,000 12,000
w 260,000 240,000 12,000 230,000 218,000 12 ,000

incidence is esti.mated as approximately five times the syphilis incidence

•T REV ALP POT*1 n *■— -— “ ibe total number of cases of a disease existing in a stated area at 

any point of time.

’ 1^ the first two million selectees examined, the prevalence rate for syphilis

se  ̂on serologic testing was 45.3 Per 1,000 men tested, the rate for white males 
was i7 a per 1,000; for non-white males 252.3 per 1,000.

aSe SrouP 20-25 years the prevalence rate among non-white males was 19 

" bloater than an on .5 white males • In the 30-35 year age group the prevalence

* among non-white males was only 9 times greater than among white males (see 
foilowing table):

GSPHS - Tjr _wnereal Disonso Division
Offieo 0p Statistics

I
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SYPHILIS DETECTED III SELECTIVE SERVICE EXAMINATIONS

P-EVALSNCE (continued)

TABLE I I

Age Group

Prevalence Rate 
per 1000 tested

White I'Ton*white Total

21-25 1 0 . 1 191.2 30.1
26-30 20.9 293.7 54.4
31-35 37,7 357.2 83.2
Total 17.4 252.3 45.3

3* The prevalence of syphilis among examined contacts of primary-secondary 

"jPhilig is approximately 51 percent for whites and 60 percent for non-whites,
4  Tj. . .* x is estimated that about 3 million persons in the United States have
syphilis.

MORBIDITY

TABLE III
DIAGNOSED CASES OF VENEREAL DISEASES REPORTED FOR THE FIRST THE,

FISCAL YEARS 1941-47
(Known military cases are excluded.)

___ Syphilis Gonor
rhea

Other Venereal diseases
Year Primary 

and sec
ondary

Early
latent

Late and 
late 

latent

C ongen- 
ital

Not
stated

Chan
croid-/

Granu- 
1 oma in
guinale

Lympho
granu

loma ve
nereum

ToFT • In :states and Territories
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946 
1947^/

68,319 
78,556 
84,629 
80,316 
78,649 
96,222 

113,000

108,864 
118,300 
150,703 
125,379 
104,930 
110,652 
109,000

201,939 
206,472 
256,908 
208,830 
146,4 75 
129,080 
126,000

17,952
18,921
17,942
15,707
14,730
14,181
14,000

83,252
62,159
65,915
42,493
23,365
20,767
27,000

193,032
218,554
280,923
307,504
293,694
372,594
432,000

3,278 
5,649 
8,502 
8,029 
5,623 
7, 333 
9,200

643 
1,278 
1,750 
1,771 
1,869 
2,216 . 
2,500

1,347 
1,915 
2,408 
2,905 
2,699 
2,643 
2, 700

1941 ”_ In continental United States
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946 
1947V

67,958 
75,704 
82,230 
78,418 
77,00? 

! 94,957
Lil2,000

108,658 
116,433 
148,909 
122,390 
101,135 
107,336 
106,000

201,190 
202,216 
252,995 
203,396 . 
142,751 
125,836 
124,000

17,592 
16,924 
16,173 
13,576 
12,339 
12,106 
12,000

82,443
60,968
64,611
40,419
23,103
20,683
27,000

191,306 
212,384 
275,648 
300,585 
234,994 
364,853 
424,000

3,265 
5,426 
8, 333 
7,861 
5,481 
7,058 
8,900

647
1,271
1,746
1,758
1,846
2,204
2,500

1,345 
1 ,8 8 8  
2,391 
2,857 
2,525 
2,593 
2.700

2/ ^n°-|-uhes somc unspecified "other venereal diseases."
s imated on the basis of reports for the first half of fiscal year.
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TABLE IV

TREND OF S Y H IIL Is i/  MORBIDITY REPORTING, U. S .  CIVILIANS AND ARML'D FORCES

1941 - 1947

I
f f i lM T Y  (oont inued)

'age

•' lEcal 
Year

1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946

1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946 
1947^1 £

2st. Poo. 
in Thou! 
sands £/

- --- Reported Cases Rate per 1,000 Fopulat ion
Primary 
or Sec
ondary’’

All Early 
Syphilis 
(Pri-Sec- 
E.L.)

C onren- 
ital

Late and 
Late 

Latent

Primary 
or Sec
ondary

All Early 
Syphilis 
(Pri-Sec-
ij. L.)

C on-L 
geni
tal

ate and 
Late 

Latent

—  _ ̂ Continental U.S. Civilians
131,297
131,943

67,958 176,616 17,592
■
201,190

-
.515 1.339 .133 1.525

75,704 192,137 16,924 202,216 .574 1.456 .128 1.533128,720
127,028
127,037
133,-543
140,018

82,230 231,139 16,173 252,995 .639 1.796 .126 1.965
78,418 200,808 13,576 203,396 .617 1.581 .107 ] .601
77,007 178,142 12,339 142,731 .606 1.402 .097 1.124
34,957 202,293 18,106 125,S36 .711 1.515 .091 0.942

112 ,000 218,000 12,000 124,000 .800 1.557 .086 0.886
Total Civilian and Armed Forces

132,638 
133,953 
135,646 
137,363 
133,923 
140,387 

^000

74,764 183,422
45 206,278

260,242 
244,556 
233,667 
250,906 
243,000

89, 8' 
111,333 
122,166 
132,532 
143,570 
142,000

17,592 
16,924 
16,173 
13,576 
12,339 
12,106 
12,000

201,190 
202,216 
252,995 
203, 396 
142,731 
125,836 
124,000

!/ ̂ eluding syphilis reported , __ _
3/ EsthnatedUary 1 m̂id~point of fiscRl year).

.564

.671

.821

.839

.954
1.023
1 ,000

1.383 
1.540 
1.919 
1.780 
1.682 
1.787 
1.746

.133

.126

.1 1 C

.099

.009

.086

.055

1.517
1.510
1.865
1.481
1.027
0.896
0.873

as stage "urJcnov.’n 11

Th. Tc color and sex of patients and source of report are shown in the

WlnS detailed table for July-September 1946 (first quarter of fiscal year 
1947.)

foil.

9
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H2E1MTY (cen t inued)

TABLE V

CASES REPORTED UNDER TICaT’O T  FOR TILE FIRST TIME - U.S. ARID TERRITORIES
Julv - September 1946

— Syphilis ------- — --- — —  -----

Source Color Pri-
03

Early
Latent

Late A 
Late

C cn- 
Seni-

Not
Stated

Gonor
rhea

Chan
croid

Granu- 
1 oma

Lymph o-

Sex Sec.. Latent tal Ingui
nale

1 one

?ri- White ft -I'ale 2,876 1,526 4,191 214 1,148 10,362 90 27 5
^ate
physi- Unknown -F emale 2,201 1,859 3,343 394 1,164 4,426 7 0 'ZKJ

cians Bon- -Male 1,961 1,702 2,675 108 988 8,190 43 72 37
white -Female 2,205 o,2 oc 3,584 161 1,310 3,995 10 31 17

TOTAL 9,243 8,319 14,293 877 4,610 27,573 150 150 62

^linics
^ospi-
talsj0r

White & 
Unknown

-Hale
-Female

4,851 
2,86 7

2,722
2,849

3,817
2,629

524
671

402 
2 79

13,413
11,701

417
64

14
8

38
7

other
Insti.
tut.ions

Non- -Hale 6,784 5,582 5,670 657 789 37,258 1,350 259 454
white -Female 5,445 8,542 5,731 744 92 7 17, 335 254 167 133

19,947 19,695 17,847 2,596 2,397 G*x j 7 oo 2,~o&r 448 637

G.RAITI) TOTAL 29,190 28,014 32,140 3,473 7,007 312,308 ' 2,2 35 578 699

rCrtali TY AND INSANITY

TABLE VI

v*oar
Syphilis Mortality 
rates per 100,000 
population

Infant Mortality rates 
due to syphilis per 
1,000 1ive bi rths

Admission rates 
to mental hospi
tals due to‘syph
ilis per 100,000 
population

^933
1934 15.1 .79 -
1935 15.9 7.\ • • — -
1936 15.4 .70 7.0
1937 16.2 .73 7.1
1938 16.1 .69 7.1
1939 15.9 .63 7.2
1940 15.0 .57 7.3
1941 14.4 .53 6.4
1942 13.5 .41 6.5
1943 12.2 • cO 6.4
1944 12.1 .25 6.0
•̂§<LJ3 11.3 .27 5.3
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TABLE VII

NDL5BER OF DEATHS REPORTED AND NUMBER OF MENTAL HOSPITAL 
ADMISSIONS REPORTED TO SYPHILIS, 1944

Total Deaths
Infant deaths

Mental hospital 
admissiens

Total White Non-white
Syphilis-All Forms 14,916 9,415 5,501 746 7, 727

Paresis 4,628 3,080 1,568 6,605
Tabes dorsalis 535 471 64
Aortic aneurysm 2,807 1,977 830
All other forms 6,946 3,907 3,039 1 , 1 2 2

i£§CELLANEOlTS FACTS - 75/ of urinary and secondary cases diagnosed by clinics 

are referred to in-patient facilities for treatment, 50$ of primary 

and secondary cases reported by all sources are given in-patient 

treatment.

- About 2/3 of the primary and secondary cases diagnosed 

by clinics, volunteered for diagnostic observation. About 1/4 of 

the primary and secondary cases diagnosed by clinics are brought to 

treatment because of contact investigation.

- About l/3 of the persons given diagnostic observation 

for venereal disease bv clinics are found to be infected with oneV

or more diseases.

- An average of one contact per patient is obtained from 

diagnosed primary and secondary cases by Health Departments.

- Contact investigation brings to treatment about 13 new 

early lesion cases per 100 early lesion cases diagnosed.

^ J ^ I LLiH IN THE TREAT:ENT OF SYPHILIS - Early Syphilis - Only 25 percent

Patients with early syphilis admitted to clinics for routine therapy re
ceived tVir> ‘ •ne minimum protective regimen of 20 arsenical injections together 

'71th heavy metals.

Under present penicillin schedules ^or in-patients (ranging in duration 
m ^ to 14 days), 99 percent complete treatment.
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'IC1LLI1' III THE TEEaTM  ̂T 0^
TAi’LE VIII 

?FE CTIVEI'ESS OF S p  HI LIS*

SYPHILIS (continued;

co-mpahltit, syphi ^ ________
i?TSS ******** a

\ Resi S D ^ r ----Pp^Tcent 1 Percent
Total ;Guinula-_ _ ' ger0_ ; sero-

Schedule of Penicillin Therapy
I cases jtive per 
1 0t>- Scent re-

negnative

00,000 units of penicillin pi ^  days) 
senoxide and 3 "bismuth ""

00,000 units penicillin in oil ^  d.?ys)
eswax •

i
00,000 units of penicillin pin ^  days) j 
g- arsenoxide j

00,000 units of penicillin ( 4 & 8 days; !

00,000 units of penicillin (4 & 8 dry ^

r v c u . |  v

6 3 2  ; 1 5  1
3 2

1

1 5 3

i
t

i
i 6 91

8 5  ; 1 6
1 5

i
1

1

4 1 5  ( 1 6
1 6

1i
»

j 6 8
1
|

11

4 1 8 1 21

i
; 1 7 l °;2

6 9 7

\

1 2 3  

1

i 1 7
\ __

j 6 0

i _

Deaths

?rom December 1946 report
TiiBLE IH __
,_..rTLLir ALOW JAB HSICXIil*

« * « m «  * * » « *  W
______— -— ~— TP I severe Reactions

—  --------------- _____--- Total Cases , t , 1 >00 __
Treatment for Sypnilis ; Ret>orte^____i---- — " ,
- (all diagnoses)  ____— *—  -----& "" \  ̂j 1 0

16,263 t * |
, 0* < d 5 -5 i69.625 1

Penicillin alone 1i
Penicillin plus arsenoxide !

11

* Based on reports from 36 
March 1947.

rapid treatment centers from. juiy 1946 through
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Congenital Syphilis - There is a significantly greater percentage of patients 

with satisfactory progress among children treated at less than 6 

Months of ago than among children treated at 6 months to two years of age or 

onildren treated at two years of age or over.

PENICILLIN 117 TEE TREAT* 7TvT OF SYPHILIS (co n tin u e d )

TABLE X

Ag0 of Child at Time 
treatment

Satisfactory Progress 
6 to 18 Months 
Posttreatment

Aess 6 months
P Months - i year 1 1 months 
/cars and over

Unsatisfactory Progress 
6 to 18 Months 
Posttreatment

4.3 percent 
25.0 "
38.6 "

Syr>hi In • r■-Auxins m  Pregnancy - Penicillin therapy among pregnant syphilitic women

is equally effective in preventing congenital syphilis when given 

n "third trimester as when given in the second or first trimester.«
Penicillin therapy administered as late as the third trimester is

moi*o than seven times as effective as weehly injections of arsenicals and

n°tal started after the fifth month of pregnancy; more effective than 

injections of 10 or more arsphenaninc and 10 or more heavy metal 

Parted before the fifth month.

TABLE XI
OUTCOME OF PREGNANCY BY GESTATION PERIOD 

AT TIME OF MOTHER’S TREATMENT

Time 0^ 0^ ? &t  - - . . C h e r ’ s T r e a tm e n t P e r c e n t  of T o t a l  L i v e  B i r t h s
---- ~jSjL_i_enic i l  1 i n C o n g e n i t a l  S y p h i l i s N o n - S y p h i l i t i c I n d e t e r m i n a t e

C0S y t l »=> o c c u r r e d  
' i r . / r  t r e a t m e n t  
r, o t  t r i m e s t e r  
s e c o n d  T r i m e s t e r  
‘ W i  T r i m e s t e r

1 .1
3 . 3
2 . 9
5 .5

6 9 . 3  
8 0 . 0
7 4 . 3 
7 8 .9

2 9 . 5  
1 6 . 7  
2 2 . 9
1 7 . 5
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PENICILLIN IN THE TREATMSNT OF GOIPFJiHEA

Two hour schedule - Nn p aqueous

200,000 units dissolved in 6 cc. *f water in thres
intramuscular infections: 

0 hour - 50,000 units (1.5 cc)

1 h«ur - 50,000 units (1.5 cc)

2 heurs - 100,000 units (3 cc)

Cure* -■ 94 nercent

Three-heur schedule - Na F aqueous

200,000 units dissolved in 6 cc. »f water in f*ur
intramuscular infections:

0 hour - 40,000 units (1.2 cc)

1 hour - 40,000 units (1,2 cc)

2 hours - 40,000 units (1.2 cc)

3 hours - 80,000 units (2.4 cc)

Cure* -- 95 percent

Single infection - Ca P in POE

200,00# units in peanut *il and 4.8% beeswax

Cure* - 02 percent

Clinically and bacteriwlegically free of infection, i.e., without 
signs or symptoms end with three *r mere cultures - all negative - 
during the ebservatien period.


