FACT SHERT

INCIDENCE

The number of cases occurring in a stated area during a specific

time period, usually one year.

TABLE I

SYPHILIS MINIMUM ANNUAL INCIDENCE ESTIMATES

1936 - 1947

	Method	Civilian	s & Armed	Forces	Contine	ntal U.S.	Civilians
Year	of	Total	Acquired	Con-	Total	Acquired	Con-
	Calculation		10.00 (jerne alf 14. 1) an ange an ange a ange an alfan a 16 a 110	genital		and a state of the	genital
1936-37	Survey					259,000	
1940-41	Survey					173,000	
1941	Morbidity Reports	202,000	184,000	18,000	195,000	177,000	18,000
1945	11	223,000	206,000	17,000	209,000	192,000	17,000
1943		276,000	260,000	16,000	247,000	231,000	16,000
1944	11	259,000	245,000	14,000	215,000	201,000	14,000
1945	11	246,000	234,000	12,000	190,000	178,000	12,000
1946	11	263,000	251,000	12,000	214,000	-	
1947	11	260,000	248,000	12,000	230,000	A second se	1

Gonorrhea incidence is estimated as approximately five times the syphilis incidence.

PREVALENCE - The total number of cases of a disease existing in a stated area at

any point of time.

1. In the first two million selectees examined, the prevalence rate for syphilis based on serologic testing was 45.3 per 1,000 men tested, the rate for white males was 17.4 per 1,000; for non-white males 252.3 per 1,000.

2. In the age group 20-25 years the prevalence rate among non-white males was 19 times greater than among white males. In the 30-35 year age group the prevalence rate among non-white males was only 9 times greater than among white males (see following table):

USPHS - Vonereal Diseaso Division Office of Statistics

Page 2

PREVALENCE (continued)

TABLE II

And and an and a second se	Prevalence Rate					
	per .	1000 tested				
Age Group	White	Non-white	Total			
21-25	10.1	191.2	30.1			
26-30	20.9	293.7	54.4			
31-35	37,7	357.2	83,2			
Total	17.4	252.3	45.3			

SYPHILIS DETECTED IN SELECTIVE SERVICE EXAMINATIONS

The prevalence of syphilis among examined contacts of primary-secondary ^{syphilis} is approximately 51 percent for whites and 60 percent for non-whites.
It is estimated that about 3 million persons in the United States have ^{syphilis}.

MORBIDITY

TABLE III

DIAGNOSED CASES OF VENEREAL DISEASES REPORTED FOR THE FIRST TIME, FISCAL YEARS 1941-47

(Known military cases are excluded.)

the state of the s			(mitowit air.	Libary of	1000 are	chorudou	•)		
			Syphilis			Gonor-		Venereal	Discases
Year	Primary	Early	Late and	Congen-	Not	rhea	Chan-	Granu-	Lympho-
rear	and sec-	latent	late	ital	stated	Inea	croid 1	loma in-	granu-
	ondary		latent		1			guinale	loma ve-
									nereum
-			In S	States a:	nd Terri	tories	L		
1941	68,319	108,864	201,939				2 070	648	1 74 0
1942		118,300		17,952	83,252	193,032	3,278	1	1,347
1943	84,629	150,703	206,472	18,921	62,159	218,554	5,649	1,278	1,915
1944	00		256,908	17,942	65,915	280,923	8,502	1,750	2,408
1945	78,649	125,379	208,830	15,707	42,493	307,504	8,029	1,771	2,905
1946		104,930	146,475	14,730	23,365	293,694	5,623	1,869	2,699
19472/		110,652	129,080	14,181	20,767	372,594	7,333	2,216	2,643
	113,000	109,000	126,000	14,000	27,000	432,000	9,200	2,500	2,700
1941	1 0.0		In c	ontinent	al Unite	d States			
1942	67,958	108,658	201,190	17,592	82,443	191,306	3,265	647	1,345
1943	75,704	116,433	202,216	16,924	60,968	212,384	5,426	1,271	1,888
1944	82,230	148,909	252,995	16,173	64,611	275,648	8,333	1,746	2,391
1945	78,418	122,390	203,396.	13,576	40,419	300,585	7,861	1,758	2,857
1946	77,007	101,135	142,731	12,339	23,103	284,994	5,481	1,846	2,625
	94,957	107,336	125,836	12,106	20,683	364,853	7,058	2,204	2,593
19472/	112,000	106,000	124,000	12,000	27,000	424,000	8,900	2,500	2,700
$\frac{1}{2}$ In Es	cludes sor	ne unspec	oified "ot	her vene	real dis	scases."			

Estimated on the basis of reports for the first half of fiscal year,

MORBIDITY (continued)

TABLE IV

TREND OF SYPHILIS MORBIDITY REPORTING, U.S. CIVILIANS AND ARNED FORCES 1941 - 1947

lines.			Reported	Cases		Rate p	er 1,000 P	opulat	tion
Year	Est. Pop. in Thou- sands 2	Primary or Sec- ondary	All Early Syphilis (Pri-Sec- E.L.)	Congen- ital	Late and Late Latent		All Early Syphilis (Pri-Sec- E.L.)	geni-	Late and Late Latent
		-	Contine	ntal U.S.	Civilians	5			
1941 1942 1943 1944 1945 1946 1947 <u>3</u> /	131,297 131,943 128,728 127,028 127,037 133,543 140,018	67,958 75,704 82,230 78,418 77,007 94,957 112,000	176,616 192,137 231,139 200,808 178,142 202,293 218,000	17,592 16,924 16,173 13,576 12,339 12,106 12,000	201,190 202,216 252,995 203,396 142,731 125,\$36 124,000	.515 .574 .639 .617 .606 .711 .800	1.339 1.456 1.796 1.581 1.402 1.515 1.557	.133 .128 .126 .107 .097 .091 .086	1.525 1.533 1.965 1.601 1.124 0.942 0.886
			Total Civ	ilian and	Armed For	ces			
1941 1942 1943 1944 1945 1946 1947 <u>3</u>	132,638 133,953 135,646 137,368 138,923 140; 387 142,000	74,764 89,845 111,333 122,166 132,532 143,570 142,000	183,422 206,278 260,242 244,556 233,667 250,906 248,000	17,592 16,924 16,173 13,576 12,339 12,106 12,000	201,190 202,216 252,995 203,396 142,731 125,836 124,000	.564 .671 .821 .889 .954 1.023 1.000	1.383 1.540 1.919 1.780 1.682 1.787 1.746	.133 .126 .119 .099 .089 .089 .086 .055	1.517 1.510 1.865 1.481 1.027 0.896 0.873

1/ Excluding syphilis reported as stage "unknown". 2/ As of January 1 (mid-point of fiscal year). 3/ Estimated.

The color and sex of patients and source of report are shown in the following detailed table for July-September 1946 (first quarter of fiscal year 1947.)

MORBIDITY (continued)

LABLE V

CASES REPORTED UNDER TREATMENT FOR THE FIRST TIME - U.S. AND TERRITORIES

Julv -	September	1946
	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	

					yphilis						
Source		è	Pri- & Sec.	Latent	Late & Late Latent	geni-				Granu- loma Ingui-	Lympho- granu- loma
	Se	ex								nale	
Fri- vate Physi-	White & Unknown	-Male -Female	2,876 2,201	1,526 1,859			1,148 1,164	10,962 4,426	1		5 3
cians	Non- white	-Male -Female TOTAL	1,961 2,205 9,243		2,675 3,584 14,293	161	988 1,310 4,610	8,190 3,095 27,573	10	31	37 17 62
tals.or	White & Unknown	-Male -Female	4,851 2,867			524 671	402 279	18,413 11,701	1		38 7
other Insti- tutions	Non-	-Male -Female		8,542		744	927	17,363	254	167	454 138 637
	GRAM	D TOTAL	29,190	28,014	52,140	3,473	7,007	112,308	2,235	578	699

MORTALITY AND INSAMITY

TABLE VI

Ycar		Infant Mortality rates due to syphilis per 1,000 live births	Admission rates to mental hospi- tals due to syp! ilis per100,000 population
1933 1934	15.1	.79	-
1935	1.5,9	. 7.2	-
1936	15.4	.70	7.0
1937	16.2	.73	7.1
1938	16.1	.69	7.1
1939	1.5.9	.63	7.2
1940	15.0	.57	7.3
1941	14.4	•53	6.4
1942	13.3	•41	6.5
1943	12.2	• 30	6.4
1944	12.1	.25	6.0
1945	11.3	.27	5.8
	10.7	• 3	

MORTALITY AND INSANITY (continued)

TABLE VII

	Total Deaths				Mental hospital admissions
	Total	White	Non-white	Infant deaths	
Syphilis-All Forms Paresis Tabes dorsalis Aortic aneurysm	14,916 4,628 535 2,807	9,415 3,060 471 1.977	5,501 1,568 64 830	746	7,727 6,605
All other forms	6,946	3,907	3,039		1,122

NUMBER OF DEATHS REPORTED AND NUMBER OF MENTAL HOSPITAL ADMISSIONS REPORTED TO SYPHILIS, 1944

MISCELLANEOUS FACTS - 75% of primary and secondary cases diagnosed by clinics are referred to in-patient facilities for treatment, 50% of primary and secondary cases reported by all sources are given in-patient

treatment.

- About 2/3 of the primary and secondary cases diagnosed by clinics, volunteered for diagnostic observation. About 1/4 of the primary and secondary cases diagnosed by clinics are brought to treatment because of contact investigation.

- About 1/3 of the persons given diagnostic observation for venereal disease by clinics are found to be infected with one or more diseases.

- An average of one contact per patient is obtained from diagnosed primary and secondary cases by Health Departments.

- Contact investigation brings to treatment about 13 now early lesion cases per 100 early lesion cases diagnosed.

PENICILLIN IN THE TREATMENT OF SYPHILIS - Early Syphilis - Only 25 percent of patients with early syphilis admitted to clinics for routine therapy recoived the minimum protective regimen of 20 arsenical injections together with heavy metals.

Under present penicillin schedules for in-patients (ranging in duration from 4 to 14 days), 99 percent complete treatment.

Page 6

IICILLIN IN THE TREATMENT OF SYPHILIS (continued)

TALLE VIII

COMPARATIVE EFFECTIVENESS OF FENICILLIN SCHEDULES IN THE TREATMENT OF SECONDARY SYFHILIS*

IN THE TREATMENT OF SEC	UNDAIG ~		the posttr	eatment
Schedule of Penicillin Therapy	Results Total cases	12-15 mon Cumula- tive per- cent re-	Percent sero- posi- tive	Percent sero- negative
	served 632	treated 15	32	53
00,000 units of penicillin plus 5 senoxide and 3 bismuth (9 days)	85	16	15	69
00,000 units penicillin in oil- eswax (8 days)	415	16	16	68
00,000 units of penicillin plus 320 (8 days) 5. arsenoxide	418	21	17	62
00,000 units of penicillin (4 & 8 days) 00,000 units of penicillin (4 & 8 days)	69'	7 23	17	60

From December 1946 report

TABLE IX

COMPARATIVE TOXICITY OF PENICILLIN ALONE AND PENICILLIN COMBINED WITH ARSENOXIDE*

COMPARATIVE	BINED WITH AROLING	and the second	Deaths
Treatment for Syphilis	Total Cases Reported	Severe Reactions per 1,000	
(all diagnoses)	16,263	7.7	0
Penicillin alone	69,625	15.5	11
Penicillin plus arsenoxide			

Based on reports from 36 rapid treatment centers from July 1946 through March 1947 * March 1947.

PENICILLIN IN THE TREATMENT OF SYPHILIS (continued)

Congenital Syphilis - There is a significantly greater percentage of patients

with satisfactory progress among children treated at less than 6 months of age than among children treated at 6 months to two years of age or children treated at two years of age or over.

TABLE X

Age of Child at Time of Treatment	Satisfactory Progress 6 to 18 Months Posttreatment	Unsatisfactory Progress 6 to 18 Months Posttreatment
Less than 6 months	95.7 percent	4.3 percent
6 months - 1 year 11 months	75.0 "	25.0 "
2 years and over	61.4 "	38.6 "

Syphilis in Pregnancy - Penicillin therapy among pregnant syphilitic women

is equally effective in preventing congenital syphilis when given in the third trimester as when given in the second or first trimester.

Penicillin therapy administered as late as the third trimester is more than seven times as effective as weekly injections of arsenicals and heavy metal started after the fifth month of pregnancy; more effective than routine injections of 10 or more arsphenamine and 10 or more heavy metal started before the fifth month.

TABLE XI

OUTCOME OF PREGNANCY BY GESTATION PURIOD AT TIME OF MOTHER'S TREATMENT

Juration of Pregnancy at Time of Hother's Treatment	Percent of	Total Live Birt	chs	
i chi renicillin	Congenital Syphilis	Non-Syphilitic	Indeterminate	,
Conception occurred after treatment First trimester Second Trimester Third Trimester	1.1 3.3 2.9 3.5	69.3 80.0 7≩.3 78.9	29.5 16.7 22.9 17.5	

PENICILLIN IN THE TREATMENT OF CONORRHEA

Two hour schedule - No P aqueeus

> 200,000 units dissolved in 6 cc. of water in three intramuscular injections:

0 hour	-	50,000 units (1.5 cc)
l hour	-	50,000 units (1.5 cc)
2 hours	-	100,000 units (3 cc)

Cure* - 94 percent

Three-hour schedule - Na P aqueous

200,000 units dissolved in 6 cc. of water in four intramuscular injections:

0	hour	-	40,000	units	(1.2	cc)
l	hour	-	40,000	units	(1.2	cc)
2	hours	-	40,000	units	(1.2	cc)
3	hours	-	80,000	units	(2.4	cc)

Cure* - 96 percent

Single injection

- Ca P in POB

200,000 units in peanut oil and 4.8% beeswax

Cure* - 92 percent

* Clinically and bacterial gically free of infection, i.e., without signs or symptoms and with three or more cultures - all negative during the observation period.

,